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Middle Tennessee Vocal Association

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2004-2005

$10.00—Individual Membership Fee

$35.00—School Activity Fee (one time per school year for each school)

$ 5.00—Student Fee for all auditioned events

$ 5.00—Student Fee for all mass choir events

$ 3.00—Student Fee for Concert Festival (1% 40 students per group)

$ 1.00—Student Fee for Concert Festival (students 41+ per group)
$30.00—Student Fee for Tennessee All-State Choirs

$40.00—Director Fee for TMEA Conference Registration

$95.00—MENC Individual Membership Fee (includes TMEA dues)
$34.00—MENC Retired Individual Membership Fee (includes TMEA dues)

--- IMPORTANT---
e Each director must be a CURRENT member of MENC, TMEA, and MTVA before
his/her students can participate in MTVA events.
e Only school checks or members’ personal checks will be accepted for any fee.

---DEADLINE INFORMATION---
All applications for MTVA events must be postmarked on or before the published deadline
and be accompanied by full payment of fees, including current membership requirements,
in order not to be considered late. All late applications will be subject to additional
penalties. Payment of all fees and fines must be made prior to being accepted for
participation.

Refer to the MTVA Handbook for the correct late fee amount, or contact the Treasurer.

---INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY---
MTVA'’s policy states that in the event of inclement weather, if Metro-Nashville/Davidson
County Schools are closed, then any MTVA meeting or event is cancelled and will be
rescheduled for one week later.
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